Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13425-023003 Client's Ref. No.: PH-01854-US-3

## PATENTS ONLY

| Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  |   |
|--|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | Name and address of receiving party(les):   |
| Biovitrum AB   | Jonas Wadström  |
| Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No  | Dag Hammarsköldsväg 281   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | SE-756 52 Uppsala<br>SWEDEN   |
| ☑ Assignment   | SVVEDEN   |
| ☐ Merger<br>☐ Security Agreement   |   |
| ☐ Change of Name<br>☐ Other:   |   |
| Execution Date: 04/19/2005   | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No   |
| ·  | Additional number addresses attacked. In the Enter  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution  | ·   |
| A. Patent Applicatioπ No(s).;  | B: Patent No(s).:   |
|  | 6,440,427   |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No  |   |
| <ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning<br/>document should be malled;</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1   |
| JÀCK BRENNAN   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40   |
| Fish & Richardson P.C.   | □ Enclosed  |
| Citigroup Center   | Authorized to charge Deposit Account.   |
| 52nd Floor<br>153 East 53rd Street   | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050   |
| New York, New York 10022-4611  | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our<br>Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |
| any analogo copy to a gard copy of the chighten  |   |
|  |   |
| Jack Brennan   | m. 11 2000  |
| Reg. No. 47,443 Multi-Name of Person Significant Signature   |   |
| Tigrature Tigrature  |   |
| Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2  |   |

30232593.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

May 16, 2005

Date of Transmission

Larol Tynul Signature

Carol Tyrrell

yped Nar 

A Text Signing Certificate

**REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0378** 

Attorney Docket No: 13425-023003/PH-01854-US-3

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Biovitrum AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having a principal place of business at SE-112 76, Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a United States Patent entitled TISSUE TREATMENT COMPOSITION COMPRISING FIBRIN OR FIBRINOGEN AND BIODEGRADABLE AND BIOCOMPATIBLE POLYMER, issued August 27, 2002, and assigned U.S. Patent Number 6,440,427 (hereinafter "Patent");

WHEREAS, Jonas Wadström, having an address of Dag Hammarsköldsväg 281, SE-756 52 Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

This assignment includes the Patent and any and all United States patent applications and patents for any inventions or improvements that are the subject of the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Biovitrum AE

\_ 1 9 APR 2005

By: Fredrik Berg

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

Anders Ullman, SVP, Head R & D

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

Date: 1 May 2005

Jonas Wadström

30225010.doc

PATENT REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0379